THE DATASHEET OF
LD39115J18R
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
This is information on a product in full production.
September 2018 DocID15527 Rev 7 1/21
LD39115J
150 mA low quiescent current low noise voltage regulator
Datasheet - production data

current from an input voltage ranging from 1.5 V
to 5.5 V with a typical dropout voltage of 80 mV. It
is stabilized with a ceramic capacitor. The ultra
low drop voltage, low quiescent current and low
noise features make it suitable for low power
battery-powered applications. Power supply
rejection is 65 dB at low frequencies and starts to
roll off at 10 kHz. An enable logic control function
puts the LD39115J in shutdown mode allowing a
total current consumption lower than 1 µA. The
device also includes a short-circuit constant
current limiting and thermal protection.
Flip-chip 4
Table 1. Device summary
Order codes Output voltages
LD39115J12R 1.2 V
LD39115J14R 1.4 V
LD39115J15R 1.5 V
LD39115J18R 1.8 V
LD39115J25R 2.5 V
LD39115J28R 2.8 V
LD39115J30R 3.0 V
LD39115J33R 3.3 V
Contents LD39115J
2/21 DocID15527 Rev 7
Contents
1 Diagram  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
2 Pin configuration . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

N 59 60 61
T 8.4
Ao 0.82 0.87 0.92
Bo 0.82 0.87 0.92
Ko 0.64 0.69 0.74
Po 3.9 4.0 4.1
P 3.9 4.0 4.1
DocID15527 Rev 7 19/21
LD39115J Different output voltage versions of the LD39115J available on request
21
9 Different output voltage versions of the LD39115J
available on request
Table 9. Options available on request
Order codes Output voltages
LD39115J08R 0.8 V
LD39115J10R 1.0 V
Revision history LD39115J
20/21 DocID15527 Rev 7
10 Revision history
Table 10. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
26-Mar-2009 1 Initial release.
12-Jun-2009 2 Modified: Table 1 on page 1 and Table 8 on page 19.
05-Aug-2009 3 Modified: tape and reel mechanical data on page 18.
17-May-2011 4 Modified: Table 1 on page 1 and Table 8 on page 19.
20-Dec-2011 5 Added: new order code LD39115J25R Table 1 on page 1.
16-Jan-2014 6
Part number LD39115Jxx changed to LD39115J.
Updated the Description in cover page, Section 7: Package mechanical data.
Added Section 8: Packaging mechanical data.
Minor text changes.
12-Sep-2018 7 Added: Table 5: ESD performance.
DocID15527 Rev 7 21/21
LD39115J
21
IMPORTANT NOTICE – PLEASE READ CAREFULLY
STMicroelectronics NV and its subsidiaries (“ST”) reserve the right to make changes, corrections, enhancements, modifications, and
improvements to ST products and/or to this document at any time without notice. Purchasers should obtain the latest relevant information on
ST products before placing orders. ST products are sold pursuant to ST’s terms and conditions of sale in place at the time of order
acknowledgement.
Purchasers are solely responsible for the choice, selection, and use of ST products and ST assumes no liability for application assistance or
the design of Purchasers’ products.
No license, express or implied, to any intellectual property right is granted by ST herein.
Resale of ST products with provisions different from the information set forth herein shall void any warranty granted by ST for such product.
ST and the ST logo are trademarks of ST. All other product or service names are the property of their respective owners.
Information in this document supersedes and replaces information previously supplied in any prior versions of this document.
© 2018 STMicroelectronics – All rights reserved
Looking for pricing, stock, or lifecycle information?
Click below to explore more details on WIN SOURCE:
View LD39115J18R on WIN SOURCE
STMicroelectronics Information
Optimize Your Supply Chain with WIN SOURCE Solutions
Global Sourcing Solution
Obsolete Management